THE CLAY MINERALS SOCIETY

Purpose: To stimulate research and to disseminate information relating to all aspects of the science and technology of clays and other fine-grained minerals.

What the Society Does:

- Publishes the bimonthly international journal Clays and Clay Minerals.
- Sponsors annual Clay Minerals Conferences where research and invited review papers are presented in technical sessions and special symposia.
- Sponsors Field Trips to important occurrences of clays and Workshops on subjects of current interest in clay science at its annual meetings.
- Issues a quarterly Newsletter containing information about Society activities, related conferences, employment opportunities, and book notices.
- Sponsors a Source Clays Project designed to provide homogeneous clay samples for research purposes.
- Offers clay-related publications to members at a discount over publisher's list prices.

Why Join the Society:

Through its annual conferences and publications, The Clay Minerals Society offers the individual the best means of following the many-sided growth of clay science and of exchanging ideas and results with fellow scientists and technologists having widely different backgrounds and interests.

Who Should Join the Society:

Agronomists, Surface Chemists, Physicists, Geologists, Mineralogists, Sedimentologists, Economic Geologists, Soil Scientists, Rheologists, Colloid Chemists, Ceramists, Engineers, and all others interested in the science and technology of clays and other fine-grained minerals.

Copy this form			
1989 MEMBERSHIP APPLICA	ATION FORM—T (please print or type		S SOCIETY
Name		····	
(Mr., Mrs., Ms., Dr.) first	initial(s)	last	
Affiliation			
Position/Occupation		Phone	
Mailing Address			
Degree(s) Fields o	f Interest		(Zip or Postal Code)
SUBSCRIBING MEMBER	\$35.00	Total Enclosed	US\$
SUBSCRIBING STUDENT MEMBER*	EMBER* \$17.00 for Calendar Year	19	
MEMBER	\$10.00		.,

Please make check payable to "The Clay Minerals Society." Checks must be in U.S. dollars and drawn on a U.S. bank. Individuals paying dues via Visa or Master Card must supply card number, expiration date, and add \$2.50 to cover handling costs.

To join, fill out above application form and send it with the required dues to: Society Office, The Clay Minerals Society, P.O. Box 2295, Bloomington, Indiana 47402, U.S.A.

^{*} Student applications must be countersigned by student's academic advisor. Dues cover calendar year indicated, beginning January 1. Subscribing membership includes subscription to *Clays and Clay Minerals*, published bimonthly.